
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION WDAS NO 47/2006
OF 21ST AUGUST, 2006
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT
S/N BANK BID AMOUNT BID CUMM.TOTAL BANK

RATE CODE
1 WEMA BANK PLC 10,000,000.00                       127.0900 10,000,000.00 35
2 WEMA BANK PLC 4,000,000.00                         127.0700 14,000,000.00 35
3 FIDELITY BANK 2,000,000.00                         127.0600 16,000,000.00 070
4 FIRST BANK 10,000,000.00                       127.0600 26,000,000.00 011
5 ZENITH BANK 15,000,000.00                       127.0600 41,000,000.00 057
6 EQUITORIAL TRUST BANK 5,000,000.00                         127.0590 46,000,000.00 040
7 FIDELITY BANK 500,000.00                            127.0500 46,500,000.00 070
8 FIRST BANK 500,000.00 127.0500 47,000,000.00 011
9 NEXIM 160,000.00                            127.0500 47,160,000.00 205

10 SKYE BANK 250,000.00                            127.0500 47,410,000.00 076
11 FIDELITY BANK 500,000.00                            127.0400 47,910,000.00 070
12 FIRST BANK 500,000.00                            127.0200 48,410,000.00 011
13 SKYE BANK 250,000.00                            127.0000 48,660,000.00 076
14 ECOBANK 1,000,000.00                         127.0000 49,660,000.00 050

49,660,000.00                

REQUEST FOR BDC CASH OPERATIONS:

S/N BANK BID AMOUNT BID CUMM. TOTAL BANK
RATE CODE

1 ACCESS BANK PLC 2,000,000.00 127.0600     2,000,000.00 044



2 INTERCONTINENTAL BANK 2,000,000.00 127.0600     4,000,000.00 069
3 OCEANIC BANK 200,000.00 127.0900     4,200,000.00 056
4 SKYE BANK 500,000.00 127.0700     4,700,000.00 076
5 WEMA-  BDC 2,000,000.00 127.0700     6,700,000.00 35

6,700,000.00

SUMMARY FOR WHOLESALE DAS 47 OF 21-08-2006

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE US$80,000,000.00
2 AMOUNT  SOLD AT WDAS US$41,000,000.00
3 AMOUNT  SOLD AT BANKS' BDC US$6,700,000.00
4 TOTAL AMOUNT  SOLD US$47,700,000.00
5 NO. OF BANKS 11



WEIGHTED 
AVERAGE

25.5920               
10.2352               

5.1172                 
25.5860               
38.3790               
12.7929               

1.2792                 
1.2792                 
0.4093                 
0.6396                 
1.2791                 
1.2789                 
0.6393                 
2.5574                 

127.0643         


